impact of any non-recurring additional charges which are directly related to the completion of our initial public offering.

You should read our unaudited pro forma financial information and the accompanying notes in conjunction with all of the historical financial
statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus and the financial and other information appearing elsewhere in this
prospectus, including information contained in �Risk Factors,� �Selected Consolidated Financial Data,� �Capitalization� and �Management�s Discussion
and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.�

43

Edgar Filing: Old Time Coffee Co. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 80

Table of Contents

ARAMARK HOLDINGS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 27, 2013

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Actual

Debt
Refinancing
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
for the
Debt

Refinancing

Offering
Pro

Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

Sales $   13,946 $   �  $   13,946 $ � $ 13,946
Costs and Expenses:
Cost of services provided 12,661 �  12,661 � 12,661
Depreciation and amortization 542 �  542 � 542
Selling and general corporate expenses 228 �  228 32(c) 260

Operating income 515 �  515 (32) 483
Interest and Other Financing costs, net 424 (77)(a) 347 (20)(d) 327

Income from Continuing Operations Before Income
Taxes 91 77 168 (12) 156
Provision for Income Taxes 20 30(b) 50 (5)(e) 45

Income from Continuing Operations 71 47 118 (7) 111
Loss from Discontinued Operations, net of tax (1) �  (1) � (1)

Net income 70 47 117 (7) 110
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests 1 �  1 � 1

Net income attributable to ARAMARK Holdings
stockholders $ 69 $ 47 $ 116 $ (7) $ 109

Earnings per share attributable to ARAMARK
Holdings stockholders:
Basic:
Income from Continuing Operations $ 0.35 $ 0.58 $ 0.48
Loss from Discontinued Operations (0.01) (0.01) (0.01)

Net income attributable to ARAMARK Holdings
stockholders $ 0.34 $ 0.57 $ 0.47

Diluted:
Income from Continuing Operations $ 0.34 $ 0.56 $ 0.47
Loss from Discontinued Operations (0.01) (0.01) (0.01)

Net income attributable to ARAMARK Holdings
stockholders $ 0.33 $ 0.55 $ 0.46

Edgar Filing: Old Time Coffee Co. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 81

44

Edgar Filing: Old Time Coffee Co. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 82